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Hospital File Contents
Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

Num Variable Type Len Pos Label

8 DISCWT Num 8 8 Encounter Weight

7 HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT Num 3 82 Hospital Beds 1:0-99 2:100-299 3:300+

2 HOSP_CONTROL Num 5 68 AHA: Control/ownership of hospital

4 HOSP_LOCATION Num 3 76 AHA: Location of Hospital, 0:rural, 1:urban

5 HOSP_LOCTEACH Num 3 79 Location/teaching status of hospital

1 HOSP_NASS Num 4 64 NASS Hospital Number

6 HOSP_REGION Num 8 0 Hospital Census Region, 1:Northeast, 2:Midwest, 3:South, 4:West

3 HOSP_TEACH Num 3 73 AHA: Teaching status of hospital, 0:non-teaching, 1: teaching

9 NASS_STRATUM Char 4 85 NASS sample stratum

10 N_DISC_U Num 8 16 Total Number of AS Encounters for all Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM

11 N_HOSP_U Num 8 24 Total Number of Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM

12 S_DISC_U Num 8 32 Total Number of AS Encounters for Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM

13 S_HOSP_U Num 8 40 Total Number of Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM

14 TOTAL_AS_ENCOUNTERS Num 8 48 SASD encounters with >= 1 narrow surgery

15 YEAR Num 8 56 Data Year
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Means for Hospital File

The MEANS Procedure

Variable Label N
N

Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

HOSP_NASS
HOSP_CONTROL
HOSP_TEACH
HOSP_LOCATION
HOSP_LOCTEACH
HOSP_REGION
HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT
DISCWT
N_DISC_U
N_HOSP_U
S_DISC_U
S_HOSP_U
TOTAL_AS_ENCOUNTERS
YEAR

NASS Hospital Number
AHA: Control/ownership of hospital
AHA: Teaching status of hospital, 0:non-teaching, 1: teaching
AHA: Location of Hospital, 0:rural, 1:urban
Location/teaching status of hospital
Hospital Census Region, 1:Northeast, 2:Midwest, 3:South, 4:West
Hospital Beds 1:0-99 2:100-299 3:300+
Encounter Weight
Total Number of AS Encounters for all Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM
Total Number of Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM
Total Number of AS Encounters for Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM
Total Number of Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM
SASD encounters with >= 1 narrow surgery
Data Year

2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751
2751

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

10001.00
1.0000000

0
0

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0256773

17025.22
12.0000000

4443.00
10.0000000
39.0000000

2016.00

40464.00
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
4.0000000
3.0000000
5.5000648
905394.72

358.0000000
808407.00

229.0000000
33295.00

2016.00

25500.08
2.0058161
0.3722283
0.6706652
2.0076336
2.5107234
1.8127953
1.5782454
249735.28

117.2330062
185240.63

76.3624137
2765.86
2016.00

9379.84
0.5611375
0.4834867
0.4700571
0.8163866
0.9387484
0.7662398
0.6013918
225063.79

85.6869559
186483.70

54.1012978
3327.58

0
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_NASS
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_NASS

HOSP_NASS Frequency
Percent
of Total

Not Missing 2,751 100.0%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT

HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT Frequency
Percent
of Total

0-99 1,113 40.46%

100-299 1,040 37.80%

300+ 598 21.74%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_CONTROL
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_CONTROL

HOSP_CONTROL Frequency
Percent
of Total

1: Government, non-federal (public) 425 15.45%

2: Private, not-for-profit (voluntary) 1,885 68.52%

3: Private, investor-owned (proprietary) 441 16.03%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCTEACH
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCTEACH

HOSP_LOCTEACH Frequency
Percent
of Total

Rural, Non-teaching or Teaching 906 32.93%

Urban, Non-teaching 918 33.37%

Urban, Teaching 927 33.70%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_REGION
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_REGION

HOSP_REGION Frequency
Percent
of Total

Northeast 404 14.69%

Midwest 1,002 36.42%

South 881 32.02%

West 464 16.87%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCATION
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCATION

HOSP_LOCATION Frequency
Percent
of Total

Rural 906 32.93%

Urban 1,845 67.07%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_TEACH
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_TEACH

HOSP_TEACH Frequency
Percent
of Total

Non-teaching 1,727 62.78%

Teaching 1,024 37.22%
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Frequency Distribution for DISCWT
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Frequency Distribution for DISCWT

DISCWT Frequency
Percent
of Total

1.0256772501 11 0.40%

1.0397300508 15 0.55%

1.0513866967 110 4.00%

1.0781536397 66 2.40%

1.1199738729 90 3.27%

1.137184582 74 2.69%

1.1470262238 59 2.14%

1.1496634357 71 2.58%

1.1833725054 36 1.31%

1.1838913757 <= 10 *.**%

1.1889059617 73 2.65%

1.2116720519 132 4.80%

1.3304450065 51 1.85%

1.3349934721 67 2.44%

1.3510572211 65 2.36%

1.3564164034 24 0.87%

1.3629090129 48 1.74%

1.3675101259 57 2.07%

1.4100264507 30 1.09%

1.4115248557 51 1.85%

1.4140846483 63 2.29%

1.4234892202 32 1.16%

1.4241245117 46 1.67%

1.4366895621 229 8.32%

1.4445844668 56 2.04%

1.4907954818 44 1.60%

1.4919820139 15 0.55%

1.5247536613 76 2.76%

1.5258523449 29 1.05%

1.5336095156 34 1.24%

1.5660060548 74 2.69%

1.5690554929 27 0.98%

1.5774053729 32 1.16%

1.5777935812 48 1.74%

1.583916865 43 1.56%

1.6090765562 113 4.11%
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Frequency Distribution for DISCWT

DISCWT Frequency
Percent
of Total

1.6096251512 19 0.69%

1.6204080881 18 0.65%

1.6539256607 14 0.51%

1.7430676286 17 0.62%

1.7710591599 46 1.67%

1.8234886585 54 1.96%

1.8251209213 36 1.31%

1.8514986317 29 1.05%

1.8720792482 27 0.98%

1.8873003203 57 2.07%

1.9636094728 14 0.51%

1.9945046986 41 1.49%

2.1208539796 42 1.53%

2.2556244951 72 2.62%

2.6705526951 20 0.73%

2.794872674 30 1.09%

3.3831784155 15 0.55%

3.5934175944 79 2.87%

5.5000648231 20 0.73%
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Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM
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Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM

NASS_STRATUM Frequency
Percent
of Total

1110 32 1.16%

1120 46 1.67%

1130 67 2.44%

1210 24 0.87%

1220 34 1.24%

1230 65 2.36%

1314 36 1.31%

1320 27 0.98%

1330 73 2.65%

2110 229 8.32%

2120 113 4.11%

2133 15 0.55%

2134 110 4.00%

2210 59 2.14%

2220 74 2.69%

2230 66 2.40%

2311 32 1.16%

2312 132 4.80%

2313 11 0.40%

2320 71 2.58%

2330 90 3.27%

3110 79 2.87%

3123 56 2.04%

3124 72 2.62%

3133 18 0.65%

3134 57 2.07%

3211 15 0.55%

3212 36 1.31%

3213 20 0.73%

3221 15 0.55%

3222 48 1.74%

3223 51 1.85%

3233 30 1.09%

3234 74 2.69%

3311 27 0.98%

3312 54 1.96%
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Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM

NASS_STRATUM Frequency
Percent
of Total

3313 29 1.05%

3321 14 0.51%

3322 48 1.74%

3323 46 1.67%

3331 19 0.69%

3332 63 2.29%

3333 <= 10 *.**%

4110 20 0.73%

4123 14 0.51%

4124 42 1.53%

4130 51 1.85%

4210 41 1.49%

4223 29 1.05%

4224 44 1.60%

4230 43 1.56%

4310 30 1.09%

4323 17 0.62%

4324 57 2.07%

4330 76 2.76%
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